
School Name:

School Address:

School Phone:

School FAX:

School Web Address:

POSITION NAME EMAIL ADDRESS

H.S. Principal Eric Kahler Eric.Kahler@svpanthers.org

Athletic Director Robert Frey Robert.Frey@svpanthers.org

Atheltic Office Secretary Diane French Diane.French@svpanthers.org

Athletic Trainer Amy Virden Avirden@oaaintitute.com

Athletic Trainer James Peer jpeer@oaainstitute.com

Band Director Kevin O'Connell KevinOConnell@svpanthers.org

SPORT / POSITION NAME EMAIL ADDRESS

Baseball (Head) Glenn Snyder snyderfamily@ptd.net

Baseball (Asst.) Bob Frey Robert.Frey@svpanthers.org

Baseball (Asst.) Eddie Sarmiento

Basketball (Boy's Head) Matt Brown mattbrown1@parklandsd.org

Basketball (Boy's JV) Sean Thomson thomsons@lcti.org

Basketball (Boy's JH) Don Benner

Basketball (Boy's MS) Rick Haas rch48@ptd.net

Basketball (Girl's Head) Craig Mogel BBallPhillyStyle@aol.com

Basketball (Girl's JV)

Basketball (Girl's JH) Kelly Zawodny

Basketball (Girl's MS)

610-838-5594

www.svpanthers.org

Saucon Valley

2100 Polk Valley Road

Hellertown, Pa   18055

610-838-7001  x2720
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Cheering (Head) Nancy Harte Nancy0005@aol.com

Cheering (Asst.) Jenelle Chunko Jenelle1182@hotmail.com

Cross Country (Head) Ed Kolosky Edward.Kolosky@svpanthers.org

Cross Country (Asst.) John Polefka polefka@ptd.net

Field Hockey (Head) Kacy Friend kacylfriend@gmail.com

Field Hockey (JV) Tori Heffelfinger tori.heffelfinger@svpanthers.org

Field Hockey (MS) Laura Boyd lboyd76@hotmail.com

Football (Head) Matt Evancho Matthew.Evancho@svpanthers.org

Football (Asst.) Ed Chromczak Coachchrom@aol.com

Football (Asst.) Phil Sams phil.sams@svpanthers.org

Football (Asst.) Eric Gough

Football (Asst.) (JV) Todd Shimko

Football (Asst.) (MS) Keith Riefenstahl Keith.Riefenstahl@svpanthers.org

Golf Scott Roberts Scott.Roberts@svpanthers.org

Boys' Soccer (Head) Mel Moyer Mel.Moyer@svpanthers.org

Boys' Soccer (JV) David Younf David.Young@svpanthers.org

Middle School Soccer Kerry Kemmerer Kemmerer@rcn.com

Girls' Soccer (Head) Stevie Ochse sochse@rcn.com

Girls' Soccer (JV) David Young David.Young@svpanthers.org

Swimming Kim Moncman
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Girls' Lacrosse Lee Daignault lee.daignault@gmail.com

Boys' Lacrosse Lou Gonzalez lou@gonzolacrosse.com 

Softball (Head) Scott Didra coachdidra@yahoo.com

Softball (Asst.) Jeff Ebert

Softball (JV) Phil Sams Phil.Sams@svpanthers.org

Tennis (Girls) Joann Ochse Jochse3@msn.com

Tennis (Boys) Joann Ochse Jochse3@msn.com

Track & Field (Head) Ed Kolosky Edward.Kolosky@svpanthers.org

Track & Field (Assist.) Todd Lipp Todd.Lipp@svpanthers.org

Track & Field (Assist.) Mel Moyer Mel.Moyer@svpanthers.org

Track & Field (Assist.) Marty Lewis Martin.Lewis@svpanthers.org

Girls' Volleyball Dawn Peipher pipeda4@yahoo.com 

Wrestling (Head) Chad Shirk Chad.Shirk@svpanthers.org

Wrestling (JV) Dave Iobst

Wrestling (JH) Mason Messinger mmessinger@ciu20.org
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